NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of 
Trustees of the Village of Palmyra, Wayne County, New York, adopted a resolution 
during a meeting on October 19, 1998, subject to Permissive Referendum as follows; 
BE IT RESOLVED that a sum up to and not to exceed THIRTY TWO THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($32,000) shall be expended from the Capital Reserve Sewer System HR4 for 
the purpose of removing and replacing a section of broken sanitary sewer line on Birdsall 
Parkway. 
Following publication, the foregoing resolution shall be posted in six (6) conspicuous

[...]

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of 
Trustees of the Village of Palmyra, Wayne County, New York, adopted a resolution 
during a meeting on October 19, 1998, subject to Permissive Referendum as follows; 
BE IT RESOLVED that a sum up to and not to exceed SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY 
EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS ($688,000) shall be expended from the Capital Reserve 
Water System HR3 for the purpose of replacing approximately 4 miles of the 16” raw 
water transmission main on Curran Road . 
Following publication, the foregoing resolution shall be posted in six (6) conspicuous